assets and interest bearing liabilities do not change at the same speed, to the same extent or on the same basis. As part
of its effort to manage interest rate risk, the Company monitors its net economic value of capital (�EVE�) by using our
asset liability software to assist in modeling how changes in interest rates affect the values of various assets and
liabilities on the Company�s balance sheet. By calculating our EVE, the Company is able to construct models that
show the effect of different interest rate changes on its total capital. This risk analysis is a key tool that allows
Company to prepare against constantly changing interest rates.

41

Edgar Filing: HOPFED BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

76

Generally, EVE is a cash flow calculation that takes the present value of all asset cash flows and subtracts the present
value of all liability cash flows. The application of the methodology attempts to quantify interest rate risk as the
change in the EVE, which would result from a theoretical 200 basis point (1 basis point equals .01%) change in
market rates. Both a 300 basis point increase in market interest rates and a 100 basis point decrease in market interest
rates are considered.

The following table presents the Company�s EVE at December 31, 2018 as calculated by the Company�s asset liability
model for the year period ending December 31, 2019:

Change Net Portfolio Value
In Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change

(Dollars in Thousands)
+300 bp $ 75,508 ($ 22,640) (23.1%)
+200 bp 82,907 (15,240) (15.5%)
+100 bp 90,557 (7,590) (7.7%)
   0 bp 98,148 �  �
-100 bp 102,156 4,008 4.1%

Interest Rate Risk Measures: 200 Basis Point (bp) Rate Shock

Tangible Common Equity Ratio at December 31, 2018 9.8%
Pre-Shock Tier 1 Capital Ratio at December 31, 2018 11.0%
Exposure Measure: 2% Increase in Rates 9.1%

The computation of prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions,
including relative levels of market interest rates, loan prepayments and deposit decay rates, and should not be relied
upon as indicative of actual results. The computations do not contemplate any actions the Company could undertake
in response to changes in interest rates. The matching of assets and liabilities may be analyzed by examining the
extent to which such assets and liabilities are �interest rate sensitive� and by monitoring an institution�s interest rate